Carlos F. Valdez

475 20th Street, Suite A Los Alamos, NM 87544 (505) 662-2656 valdez@ad.nmsu.edu

Education

Master of Arts in Agriculture and Extension Education. New Mexico State University, May 1996.

Bachelor of Science in Horticulture. New Mexico State University, May 1983.

Rank

Associate Professor, July 2008

Title

- <u>County Extension Program Director/ Horticulture/4-H Agent</u> Los Alamos County, 2002 - 2018, New Mexico Cooperative Extension Service
 - Administration and supervision of budget, personnel, and planning for the total county program.
 - Organization, development, and teaching of horticulture and community development and 4-H programs for the citizens of Los Alamos County.
- <u>County Extension Horticulture Agent/4-H</u> Los Alamos County, 1989 1993, New Mexico Cooperative Extension Service
 - Organization, development, and teaching of horticulture and community development and 4-H programs for the citizens of Los Alamos County.
- Vocational Horticulture Teacher Pojoaque Public Schools, 1984 -1994
 - Organization, development, and teaching of horticulture, welding and life science classes for high school students in Pojoaque, NM.
- Vocational Horticulture Teacher Lawton Public Schools, 1983 -1984
 - Organization, development, and teaching of horticulture, classes for high school students in Lawton, OK.

Professional Leadership & Committee Roles and Memberships

- American Horticultural Society (1996-present)
- North American Rock Garden Society (1996-present)
- Member, Los Alamos County Fair Committee (1996-present)
- Alliance for Water Efficiency (2011-2017)
- Member, 4-H Curriculum Committee (2011-2016)
- Member, Urban Horticulture Specialist Search Committee (2014-2016)
- Member, 4-H Volunteer Recruitment Committee (2010-2016)
- NM Agriculture County Agents Association (1997, 1999, 2001-2016)
- Member, New Mexico Water Conservation Alliance (2005-2007)
- Member, NMAE4H Professional Improvement and Development Committee (2006-2007)
- Member, New Mexico Urban Forestry Council (2001-2007)
- Member, CAHE Network Planning Team (2007)
- Member, Agent/Specialist Plant Science Program Planning Team (2007)
- Member, State 4-H Conference Planning Committee (1997-1998, 2004-2007)
- New Mexico 4-H Foundation, Board of Trustees (2004-2007)
- Member, 4-H Livestock and Natural Resources Specialist Search Committee (2003)

- Member, Forestry Specialist Search Committee (2003)
- Member, Western Teen Leadership Conference Planning Committee (2002)
- Member, 4-H Activity Specialist Search Committee (2001)
- Co-chair, National Agriculture Agents Association Conference Spouses Committee (2001)
- Chair, Los Alamos County Landscape Review Committee (1997-2007)
- Member, Los Alamos County Open Space Coalition (1997-2007)
- Chair, Wildfire Cooperators Education Committee (1997-1999)
- Advisor, Pojoaque High School Student Council (1989-1994)
- President, Pojoaque Federation of Teachers, (1988-1994)
- Advisor, Pojoaque High School Peer Educators (1988-1994)
- Member, Pojoaque High School Drug Intervention Team (1987-1994)
- Advisor, Pojoaque High School FFA (1985-1994)